Filed Doc #: 39-04212025-084 Mon Apr 21 14:41:53 PDT 2025 Page: 1 of 1 Fee: \$3018.75 Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk



**Notice of Determination** 



Appendix D

To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: City of Stockton Public Works Dept Address: 22 E. Weber Avenue, Room 301 Stockton, CA Contact:Travis Pazin
X	County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: 44 N San Joaquin Str Stockton, CA		Phone: 209-937-5654  Lead Agency (if different from above):  Address:  Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):2025020148
Project Title: Main/Market Street Precise Road Plan			
Project Applicant: City of Stockton Public Works Department			
Project Location (include county): Main St. from Hunter St to Broadway Ave./ Market St. from Center St to Main St.			
This project proposes to adopt a Precise Road Plan for an approximately 2.75-mile segment of Main Street from Hunter Street to Broadway Avenue and an approximately 1.25-mile segment of Market Street from Center Street to Main Street. The Precise Road Plan would guide future improvements to these segments to provide Complete Streets, including reduction in on-street parking, addition of bike lanes, addition of traffic calming measures, and new lighting, signage and other improvements.  This is to advise that the City of Stockton City Council has approved the above			
(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency)			
described project on April 15, 2025 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☐ were ☒ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>			
	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or thestudies/main_street_complete_streets.php
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	vavis Pazin	Title: <u>Associate Civil Engineer</u>
Dat	e: 4/17/2025	Date Recei	Title: <u>Associate Civil Engineer</u> ved for filing at OPR: